eligibility, then the City may disallow payment for such services/activities, terminate this Agreement and/or take 
any other actions as authorized herein. 

3. COMPENSATION 

§301 CONTRACTOR COMPENSATION 

A. Compensation 

1. The City shall pay Contractor an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Four 
Hundred Fifty Dollars ($288,450), for the complete and satisfactory performance of the Scope of Work 
(See §202). These funds shall be allocated from Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds. 
Contractor’s right to receive compensation is conditioned upon approval of the Budget by the City,

[...]

Dollars ($1,000), Contractor shall comply with the Equal Employment Practices provisions of Los Angeles 
Administrative Code Section 10.8.3, in which event said provisions are incorporated herein by this reference.  
If this Agreement contains a consideration in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), the Affirmative 
Action Program of this Agreement shall be the mandatory contract provisions set forth in Los Angeles 
Administrative Code Section 10.8.4, in which event said provisions are incorporated herein by this reference.  
The Contractor shall also comply with all rules, regulations, and policies of the City's Board of Public Works,